

कयर हाउस, एम.जी.रोड., कोच्ची - 682016 Coir House, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682016 तार/ Gram : COIR BOARD दूरभाष/ Ph : 0484-2351954, 2351807, 2351788 फैक्स / Fax : 0484-2370034, 2354397 ई-मेल/ E-mail : coir@md2.vsnl.net.in वेब/ Web : www.coirboard.nic.in, www.coirboard.gov.in

I-14012/6/2016-Domestic Marketing

Dated: 22.3.2016.

All Manufacturers/Associations of Coir Manufacturers/Consignors etc.

Sub: - T/E No.MDMC/CH-1/RC-RX030000/0417/322 Conclusion of Rate Contract for the item Mats Door and Matting Coir due for tender opening on 23.03.2016 - reg.

As you are aware Directorate General of Supplies & Disposals (DGS&D) Rate Contract is concluding Rate Contract so as to enable the manufacturer to get order from various Central/State/Autonomous Body/PSUs etc. without floating a separate tender. Advantages of Rate Contract are Facility of bulk rate at lowest competitive price, saves time and effort in tedious and frequent tendering at multiple user locations, enables buying as and when required, just in time availability of supplies reduces inventory carrying cost and availability of quality goods with full quality assurance back up. Advantages to user departments are access to large volume of purchase without going through tendering and follow up at multiple user locations - saving in administrative and marketing efforts and overheads.

The DGS&D has issued Tender Enquiry (T/E) for Mats Door, Matting Coir, Matting Gymnasia to be opened on 23.03.2016. As per the T/E tenders are required to be registered with DGS&D for the item to be eligible for the R/C. In case if the tenderers have applied for the Registration prior to Tender Opening they can get themselves registered within 45 days of the Tender Opening date. Such of those manufacturers/suppliers who are interested to participate in the tender may take steps for comply the Registration requirements for eligibility. In case of any difficulty you can contact the following officials:

- 1. Shri.A.V.Muralidharan, Director (S&D)
  - 91 9600136305, 044 28262389.
- 2. Shri.K.V.Ajiith, Asst. Director (S) 044 28270914.

Yours faithfully,

Director (M)

Copy to: All the Regional Offices. Web site.